# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM869333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progeny Systems, LLC		12/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Dynamics Mission Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12450 Fair Lake Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3103121	PROGENY SYSTEMS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS TH
Registration Number:	5882386	LEXENCO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3575

Email: kattendctm@katten.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael Justus -Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Justus
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Justus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=General Dynamics Mission Systems, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0861 source=General Dynamics Mission Systems, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0862

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROGENY SYSTEMS, LLC", A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "GENERAL DYNAMICS MISSION SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "GENERAL DYNAMICS MISSION SYSTEMS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2024.

Authentication: 204859646

Date: 12-19-23

3510674 8100M

SR# 20234264061

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:14 AM 12/19/2023 FILED 08:14 AM 12/19/2023

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20234264061 - File Number 3510674 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the Delaware corporation is General Dynamics Mission Systems, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_, and the name of the foreign limited liability company being merged into the Delaware corporation is Progeny Systems, LLC a (list jurisdiction) Virginia limited liability company. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is \_\_\_\_\_ Dynamics Mission Systems, Inc. **FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2024 SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 12450 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 800, Fairfax, VA 22033 an office of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of <u>December</u>, A.D., 2023 By: Sew Sheely

Name: Sea Sheely

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 01/18/2024